

**CS No. 117/14**

**Hardeep Singh Vs. Arun Chawla**

**20.07.2016**

Present: Sh. Nishant Singh, Counsel for the plaintiff along with PW-1.  
Sh. S.N. Tiwari, Employee of the defendant.

Employee of the defendant submits that counsel for the defendant is not available today to cross-examine the witness as he met with an accident yesterday night while coming from Chandigarh. Adjournment is requested. Not opposed on this ground.

Put up on **30.09.2016** for PE.

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**20.07.2016**