

CS No. 117/ 14

Hardeep Singh vs. Arun Chawla

30.09.2016

Present: PW- 1 with the counsel Sh. Sukhbir Singh.
Sh. Rajeev Narayan, Counsel for the defendant.

Both the counsels for the parties submits that matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of settlement.

In order to explore the possibility of settlement between the parties, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. Separate Mediation Referral form has also been filled in by the counsels for the parties.

Parties to appear before the **In-Charge**, Mediation Centre, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi on **14.10.2016 at 02:00 PM** and report back the matter to this court on **01.12.2016**.

Ahlmad is directed to send the relevant documents to the Mediation Centre, Saket Courts, New Delhi well in time.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
30.09.2016