

**CS No. 8460/16**

**Old Case No. 117/2014**

**Hardeep Singh Vs. Arun Chawla, proprietor**

**26.04.2017**

Present: Sh. Mohit Chaudhary, proxy counsel for Sh. Sukhbir Singh, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Ms. Heena Verma, counsel for deceased defendant.  
Defendant is stated to have expired on 01.04.2017.

An application U/o 22 Rule 1 and 4 r/w Section 151 CPC for substituting LRs of defendant filed on behalf of plaintiff. Notice of the same accepted by counsel for deceased defendant. Counsel for deceased defendant has submitted that she will file V/N for LRs of deceased defendant alongwith death certificate of defendant on NDOH. Heard.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on 21.07.2017.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**26.04.2017**