

CS No. 8460/ 16
Hardeep Singh vs. Arun Chawla

21.07.2017

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ms. Heena Verma, counsel for LRs of deceased defendant.

Fresh V/Ns filed on behalf of LRs of deceased defendant. It be taken on record.

An application U/o 22 Rule 1 & 4 CPC has been filed by plaintiff.

Attested true copy of death certificate of defendant filed by counsel for Lrs of deceased defendant. Counsel for Lrs of deceased defendant has submitted that Lrs of deceased defendant do not wish to file any reply to this application and do not have any objection if the same is allowed. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that right to sue survives against Lrs of deceased defendant after death of defendant. Counsel for Lrs of deceased defendant has submitted that there is no other LR of deceased defendant except for which V/ Ns have been filed by her today. Heard.

In view of submissions made by counsel for plaintiff and counsel for Lrs of deceased defendant, application of plaintiff U/o 22 Rule 1& 4 CPC is allowed. Lrs of deceased defendant are impleaded as defendants in present case. Plaintiff is directed to file amemded memo of parties on NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **07.10.2017**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
21.07.2017