

CS No. 8460/16
Hardeep Singh Vs Arun Chawla

10.05.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Heena Verma, counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by counsel for defendant for cross examination of plaintiff as main counsel for defendant who is to cross examine PW-1 is not available today. Heard. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is being granted to defendant for cross examination of PW-1. Be put up for same on **02.07.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
10.05.2018