

CS No. 8460/16
Hardeep Singh v. Arun Chawla

02.08.2019

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff/ PW-1.

Ms. Hena Verma, proxy counsel for counsel for
defendant.

Case is listed for cross examination of PW-1. However,
adjournment prayed by proxy counsel for defendant.

Still in the interest of justice, defendant is granted one
more last and final opportunity to conclude the cross examination of
PW-1 subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to PW-1 for 01.10.2019.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
02.08.2019