

18 CS DJ 117/2014 8460/16

HARDEEP SINGH Vs. ARUN CHAWLA, PROPRIETOR

01.10.2019

Present: Sh. Nishant Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW-1 recalled for further cross examination is cross examined and discharged. Vide separate statement of plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Be put up for DE on 10.12.2019. Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavits of witnesses be supplied to the opposite counsel at least one week before next date of hearing, failing which a cost of Rs. 2000/- shall be imposed on the plaintiff.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
01.10.2019