

16 CS DJ 117/2014 8460/16

HARDEEP SINGH Vs. ARUN CHAWLA, PROPRIETOR

10.12.2019

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shubham Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed for defendant's evidence. No steps has been taken by the defendant in terms of compliance of previous order. No affidavit has been filed. It appears that even the advance copy has not been served upon the plaintiff. As per the previous order, the defendant is liable for a cost of Rs. 2000/-.

At request of counsel for defendant, one last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to lead his defence by way of affidavit alongwith list of witness, if any, on serving the advance copy of the affidavit in chief to the counsel for plaintiff at least one week prior to the next date of hearing subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited with Advocates Welfare Fund, Saket Bar Association, New Delhi.

Now, to come up for concluding the DE on **25.02.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

10.12.2019