

CS DJ 118/2014 8461/16

HARJEET SINGH Vs. ARUN CHAWLA, PROPRIETOR

25.02.2020

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

Today the matter is listed for DE.

An application u/O 8 R 1 A (3) r.w.s. 151 CPC has been
filed on behalf of defendant for taking on record the bank statement of
the account to show the payment made by the plaintiff. Affidavit of
evidence in chief has also filed on behalf of defendant. Taken on
record. Copy supplied.

Previous cost imposed upon the defendant vide order
dated 10.12.2019 has not been paid by the defendant. Ld. Counsel for
defendant undertakes to pay the same on next date of hearing.

Now to come up for filing of reply and for arguments on
the application u/O 8 R 1 A (3) r.w.s. 151 CPC on **01.06.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
25.02.2020 (J)