

CS DJ 117/2014 8460/16
HARDEEP SINGH Vs. ARUN CHAWLA, PROPRIETOR
22.02.2021

Present: Sh. Mohit Chaudhary, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/1899-1975 dated 30.01.2021 wherein it has been directed that court shall take up all cases of the cause list through physical hearing as per duty roaster, hence, the matter is taken up today through physical hearing.

An application filed on behalf of defendant u/O 8 R 1 A (3) r/w section 151 CPC for placing on record the bank documents.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that they have filed reply to this application but the main counsel is in personal difficulty and is unable to argue this application and request for an adjournment.

At request, matter stands adjourned for arguments on this application on **20.03.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
22.02.2021 (J)