

CS DJ 8460/16  
HARDEEP SINGH  
Vs.  
ARUN CHAWLA, PROPRIETOR

**28.07.2023**

Present : Sh. Sukhbir Singh & Sh. Mohit Chaudhary Advs., Ld.  
Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Kunal Vashist Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is stated that evidence before Ld. Local Commissioner is  
underway.

Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to complete the  
evidence by the next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on **27.10.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/28.07.2023

ks