

**CS DJ 117/2014 8460/16
HARDEEP SINGH Vs. ARUN CHAWLA, PROPRIETOR**

26.03.2024

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Mohit Chaudhary for counsel Sh.
Sukhbir Singh for plaintiff.
Counsel Sh. Deepak Sharma for defendant, through
VC.

Adjournment is sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff on
the ground that the main counsel is not available today to address
final arguments. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **15.07.2024** for final arguments.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket,
New Delhi/26.03.2024 (Pradeep)