

**CS DJ 8460/2016
Hardeep Singh Vs. Arun Chawla, Proprietor**

05.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

**Sh. Sukhbir Singh (through Video Conferencing),
learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Sh. Neeraj Kumar and Sh. Himanshu, learned
proxy counsel for Sh. Deepak Sharma, learned
counsel for all three defendants.**

List the matter for purpose fixed on 13.03.2026.

**[READER]
05.12.2025**