

Item No.15

CS DJ No.8460/2016

Hardeep Singh

Vs.

Arun Chawla, Proprietor (Through Lrs) & Ors.

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Chaudhary, learned counsel for plaintiff.

**Sh. Deepak K. Sharma & Sh. Himanshu Shammi,
learned counsels for all the three defendants.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

On request, list the case for final arguments on
21.07.2026 at 12.00 P.M.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.03.2026/sk**